

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/14/2017 11:49 AM
No. 50340-9-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

PEDRO L. TOMAS,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

JESSICA L. BLYE, WSBA No. 43759
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT4

 A. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE
 FOR A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT TO FIND TOMAS
 GUILTY OF ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE4

 1. Standard Of Review.....4

 2. The State Proved Each Element Beyond A
 Reasonable Doubt, As Required, And Therefore
 Presented Sufficient Evidence To Sustain The Trial
 Court’s Guilty Verdict5

 a. The evidence in the light most favorable to the
 State establishes that Tomas intentionally made
 physical contact with Officer Smerer6

 b. The evidence in the light most favorable to the
 State establishes that Tomas’s contact with
 Officer Smerer was offensive8

 B. TOMAS CANNOT RAISE THE ISSUE OF THE
 ALLEGED VIOLATION OF HIS RIGHT TO PRIVACY
 BECAUSE THE ERROR IS NOT MANIFEST 10

IV. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Baxter</i> , 68 Wn.2d 416, P.2d 638, 643 (1966)	11
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	6
<i>State v. Coates</i> , 107 Wn.2d 882, 735 P.2d 64 (1987)	7
<i>State v. Colquitt</i> , 133 Wn. App. 789, 137 P.3d 893 (2006)	5
<i>State v. D.E.D.</i> , 200 Wn. App. 484, 402 P.3d 851 (2017).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	6
<i>State v. Goodman</i> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.2d 410 (2004)	5
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	4, 6
<i>State v. Hovig</i> , 149 Wn. App. 1, 202 P.3d 318, <i>review denied</i> , 166 Wn.2d 1020 (2009)	4
<i>State v. Kaiser</i> , 161 Wn. App. 705, 254 P.3d 850 (2011)	4
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	12
<i>State v. Kilburn</i> , 151 Wn.2d 36, 84 P.3d 1215 (2004).....	4
<i>State v. Madarash</i> , 116 Wn.App. 500, 66 P.3d 682 (2003).....	7
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)....	10, 11
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)	13
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	6
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	10, 11, 12
<i>State v. Olinger</i> , 130 Wn. App. 22, 121 P.3d 724 (2005)	6
<i>State v. Sadler</i> , 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)	4

<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	4
<i>State v. Valentine</i> , 132 Wn.2d 1, 935 P.2d 1294 (1997)	13

Federal Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	5
<i>Segurola v. United States</i> , 275 U.S. 106, 72 L. Ed. 186, 48 Sup. Ct. 77 (1927)	11

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.36.031	6, 13
RCW 9A.52.070	12

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Constitution, Amendment XIV, § 1	5
---	---

Other Rules or Authorities

RAP 2.5(a)	10
WPIC 18.10	7
WPIC 35.50	7, 8
